
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031356-2023 

Contract

The Supply and Delivery of High Back Slings, Dress
Toileting Slings, Electric Hoists, Stand Aids and Stand
Aid Slings

Glasgow City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031356

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f3c5  

Published 24 October 2023, 2:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Glasgow City Council

40 John St, City Chambers

Glasgow

G2 1DU

Email

kenneth.nimmo@glasgow.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1412872000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031356-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031356-2023
mailto:kenneth.nimmo@glasgow.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.glasgow.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0019
6

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.glasgow.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00196
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00196


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply and Delivery of High Back Slings, Dress Toileting Slings, Electric Hoists, Stand
Aids and Stand Aid Slings

Reference number

GCC005685CPU

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33196000 - Medical aids

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Supply and Delivery of High Back Slings, Dress Toileting

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £525,690

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Glasgow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supply and Delivery of High Back Slings, Dress Toileting Slings, Electric Hoists, Stand
Aids and Stand Aid Slings

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Delivery / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Environmental and Sustainability – Packaging / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Fair Work First / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The council reserves the right to source non-core and additional items from the awarded
Supplier

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-027735

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GCC005685CPU

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/027735-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Prism UK Medical Ltd

Unit 4 Jubilee Business Park,, Jubilee Way, Grange Moor

Wakefield

WF4 4TD

Email

tenders@prismmedical.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1924840100

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £525,690

mailto:tenders@prismmedical.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Contract Value is estimated based on submitted rates. Actual Contract Value may be more or
less than stated.

(SC Ref:744976)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

PO Box 23 1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T21:23:49+0100
	TCPDF




